
Urgent COVID Meeting #2 Notes and Action Items 
https://acestoassets.org/covid19 

 
Next Meeting (#3) 
April 15th at 10 am 
 
Location 
https://acestoassets.org/meetings 
 
Sectors of Focus 
Food 
Housing (un-homed) 
Technology 
Non-profit Assistance  
Language Justice 
Domestic violence & sexual assaults 
Seniors 
Mental health 
Homeschooling/reading 
Financial assistance (rent, utility, food,etc) 
Substance abuse 
 
Present 
Shannon Guillot-Wright, Center for Violence Prevention, UTMB 
Neil Treble, Texas City ISD, ntreble@tcisd.org 
Shanice Blair, St. Vincent's House, sblair@stvhope.org 
Lauren Scott, Kempner Fund, lescott@kempnerfund.org 
Pam Seroka from Community Youth Development, pseroka@tcc1878.org 
Elizabeth Anne Turner -- SMART Family Literacy Turner@SMARTFamilyLiteracy.org 
Beth Auslander 
Maria Luisa Mercado  
Amy Musick - SMART Family Literacy 
Maria Luisa Mercado, LONESTAR LEGAL AID 
Karen McWhorter with Family Service Center of Galveston County  
Katherine Hughes from Resource and Crisis Center, khughes@rccgc.org 
Mary Beth Trevino 
Keath Jacoby, Vision Galveston 
Brandon Williams, Student Ministries Director for Galveston Urban Ministries, 
youth@galvestonurbanministries.org  
June Collins Pulliam, Fanfare! Lutheran Music Academy 
Nan Wilson Young Gardeners Program 
Sue Johnson:  Nia Cultural Center 
Julie Purser, Executive Director, Family Service Center 
Maiina Walne, consultant CGMF 
Angie Brown, Executive Director Teen Health Center abrown@teenhealthcenter.org  



 
Notes  
Websites and Resources: 
-https://www.gulfcoastcovidsurvey.org/  
-Galveston County Recovery Fund: recoverygalveston.com 
-Nonprofit Impact Survey: https://www.recoverygalveston.com/form 
-Facebook link for Census - https://www.facebook.com/events/3191832374376136/ 
-Coronavirus Anxiety - https://dfw.cbslocal.com/2020/03/31/Texas-Coronavirus-mental-health-
support-line/ 
-Colin@compudopt.org - for computers 
 
Groups Interested in Food Collaborative: 

Food needs or data email Keath so she can loop you into the food collaborative - 
keath@visiongalveston.com 

Shanice Blair, St. Vincent's House sblair@stvhope.org 
RCC - Khughes@rccgc.org 
Suejohnson5410@gmail.com  
alexander.stephens@urbanstrategiesinc.org 
tharris@fscgal.org 
kmcwhorter@fscgal.org  
SMART Family Literacy - SMARTFamilyLiteracy@gmail.com 
 
Contacting City & County officials about unhomed: 
-Marina Walne will also check with Garret McCleod at the City of Galveston 
-Mary Beth Trevino marybeth.trevino@bacoda.org 
-GCHealth District (no official connection but my daughter is Comm. Spec. there) - June Collins 
Pulliam  
 
Spanish Translators, email: 
casey@gofarmersmarket.com 
youth@galvestonurbanministries.org 
 
Services still being offered: 
-The Day clinic at St. Vincent's is still running, only having people physically come in for needed 
labs and everything else is being done via telehealth.  
-FSC: Call 409-762-8636 to schedule an appointment with a FSC therapist 
-RCC is providing therapeutic telemedicine as well. Call 409-763-1441 to schedule an 
appointment 
-Teen Health: Mental health therapy referrals at Teen Health: 409-766-5713; Psychiatry 
appointments/refills at Teen Health: 409-766-5716. 
- Texas Mental Health Support Line Up and Running to Help  


